THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

April 6, 2017

APPROVAL OF THE APPOINTMENTS OF DAVE OBERBROECKLING TO THE AIRPORT ZONING COMMISSION

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the appointment of Dave Oberbroeckling, Davenport, Iowa to the Airport Zoning Commission for a six (6) year term expiring on May 31, 2023 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

April 6, 2017

APPROVAL OF THE APPOINTMENTS OF MARIA KOBELENSKE AND WAYNE KRAFT TO THE VETERAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Maria Kobelenske and Wayne Kraft, to the Veteran Affairs Commission for a three (3) year term starting on June 1, 2017 expiring on May 31, 2020 is hereby approved.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.